## FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 01/27/2020 11:58 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 20

INDEX NO. 450931/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 01/27/2020

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

PRESENT:	HON. W. FRANC PERRY		PART	IAS MOTION 23EFM
	· .	Justice		
	·	X	INDEX NO.	450931/2019
IN THE MATTER OF THE ANCILLARY RECEIVERSHIP OF NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY			MOTION DATE	N/A
OF MILWAU	KEE, WISCONSIN		MOTION SEQ. N	<b>0</b> . 001
		· · ·		CISION + ORDER

The following e-filed documents, listed by NYSCEF document number (Motion 001) 7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18

-X

were read on this motion to/for

NY INSUR LAW Article 74/RECEIVERSHIP

Upon the foregoing documents, this special proceeding was resolved by the Court granting the Petition, pursuant to its decision and order dated August 8, 2019 which was served with Notice of Entry on the same date. (NYSCEF Doc. Nos. 15 and 16). In granting the Petition, the court inadvertently marked the proceeding as non-final, however, this special proceeding was resolved in accordance with the court's decision and order dated August 8, 2019 and the matter is now disposed.

1/27/2020	· · · · · ·	and the second s
DATE		W. FRANC PERRY, J.S.C.
CHECK ONE:	CASE DISPOSED NON-FINA	
	GRANTED DENIED GRANTED	IN PART X OTHER
APPLICATION:	SETTLE ORDER SUBMIT O	RDER
CHECK IF APPROPRIATE:	INCLUDES TRANSFER/REASSIGN	

450931/2019 IN THE MATTER OF vs. NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL Motion No. 001

Page 1 of 1